FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10.82.2

03-14-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

FEE ENCLOSED \$40.00

RI

Please Charge any further fee to

 $\mathbf{E}\mathbf{T}$

Deposit Account No	o. 18-0002 1 0 1	635154	
TO: The Director of Patents	s and Trademarks: Please record the attached o	original document(s) or conv(ies)	7/303 0803
Submission Type New Resubmission (No Document ID# Correction of PTO Reel # Corrective Document Reel #	D Error Frame #	Conveyance Type Assignment □ Security Agreem □ License □ Change of Nam □ Merger □ Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Go □ Departmental File □ Security	vernment Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)	I names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Second Party	KIKUCHI, Hiroshi		02052001 Execution Date
Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	OTA, Yukio		Month Day Year 02052001
Receiving Party	□Mark if additiona	l names of conveying parties attached	X If document to be recorded is an

Receiving Party	☐Mark if	_		
Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	Oki Data Corporation			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Address (line 1)	11-22, Shibaura 4			
Address (line 2)	Minato-ku			
Address (line 3)	Tokyo	Japan	108-8551	
Address (Inic 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code	

Domestic Represer	tative l	Name and Ad	dress	Enter for the first Receiving I	Party onl
Name		en M. Rabin			4
Address (line 1)	RAI	BIN & CHAN	MPAGNE, P.C.		4
Address (line 2)	1101 14 th Street, N.W.				_
Address (line 3)	Şuit	te 500			_
Address (line 4)	Wa	shington	D.C.	20005	
MWOLDER1 00000182 097		City	State/Country	Zip Code	

03/05/20 02 FC:581

40.90 DP

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

PAGE 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

Correspondent Name	and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	202-659-1915		
Name	Steven M. Rabin				
CUSTOMER NUMBER	23995				
•	r the total number of panding any attachments.	nges of the attached conveyance documen	at # 2		
Enter either the Patent Ap	(s) or Patent Number(s) oplication Number or the Pa tion Number (s)	Mark if ad tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo Patent Numb			
If this document is being	filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa	tent Application, enter the date the patent	Month Day Year		
application was signed by	the first named executing in	nventor.			
Patent Cooperation T			PCT		
Enter PCT application only if a U.S. Application has not been assigned	n number PC ation Number d. PC	DOT.	PCT PCT		
Number of Propertie	s Enter the to	otal number of properties involved. #	1		
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 C.F.R. 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Method of Payment Deposit Account Center for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # 18-0002					
		Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional	fees: Yes ⊠		
Statement and Sign	ature				
To the best of true copy of	of my knowledge and belithe original document.	ief, the foregoing information is true and corr Charges to deposit account are authorized, as	ect and any attached copy is a indicated herein. ebruary 28, 2001		
Steven M. Rabin Name of Person Sign	ning	Signature	PATENT		

AS	SIGNMENT	OF APPLICATION	FOR UNITED	STATES LETTE	RS PATENT	
WHEREAS	Hiro	shi KIKUCHI ar	d Yukio OTA			
hereinafter referre	d to collective	vely as the assignor OTOGRAPHIC REC	r, has invented a	certain improve i ATUS	ment	
N 1 the inventor	(a) doctorati	on for said applies	tion bolon over	stand as a second		
יחe וחventori instrument: said a	(s) deciarati	on for said applica be filed in the Unite	ilion being exect ad States Patent	and Trademark	y with the execution	n of this
[] said application	n having be	en filed in the Unite	ed States Patent	and Trademark	Office on.	
	au	ithorization being h	ereby given to m	ly attorneys, Ste	ven M. Rabin, Tho	mas M
Champagne, Rol	oert H. Bero	do, Jr. and David	S. Lee of RABII	N & CHAMPAGI	NE. P.C., 1101 14th	ı Street
Suite 500, Washin	igton, D.C. 2	20005, to insert here	e in parentheses	(Application Ser	ial No.	
I said application	n having he	_) the application s en filed under the F	erial number of s Patent Cooperation	aid application v	vnen known;	
Serial No.)	AT HAVING DE	, the	United States of	America being d	esignated.	,
		,		amonoa bomg a	oorgriatou.	
AND WHERE	AS Ok	i Data Corpora	tion			
					o 108-8551 Japa	
hereinatter referr	ed to as the	assignee, is desiro	us of acquiring th	e entire right, titl	e and interest in and	d to said
					said invention and and prolongations	
NOW THIS V	VITNESSET	"H that for and in	consideration o	f One Dollar (\$	1.00), and other go	anereor,
valuable considera	ation paid by	said assignee to	said assignor, th	e receipt of whic	th is hereby acknow	viedaed
said assignor her	eby assigns	, sells and transfe	ers to said assig	nee, and said a	assignee's success	ors and
					cluding any and all o	
					ch may be granted t	
					gnee, and said ass	
successors and as	ssigns, to na	ve, noid, exercise a	and enjoy the sai	a application, inc	cluding any and all d n may be granted t	iivisions berefer
and continuations	all renewals	u the Salu invention	ongations therec	an paterns which	hts, powers, priviled	nereior, nes and
advantages in anv	wise arising	, reissaes and pro-	ing thereto, for a	and during the te	rm or terms of any	and all
such natents when	aranted ind	cluding any and all r	enewals, reissue	s and prolongati	ons thereof, for the (use and
nanafit of said assi	ianee and s	aid assignee's succ	essors and assi	ns, in as ample	and beneficial a ma	ınner as
ha caid accidnar r	night or coul	ld have beld and er	nioved the same.	if this assignme	nt had not been mai	ae.
AND coid o	ecianor har	aby agrees to perfo	orm upon the re	liquest of said as	ssignee, or said ass	ainnee o
successors or ass	igns, any an	id all acts relating t	o the obtaining o	r to the assertin	g of said patents, ir	oldding
any and all renewa	als, reissues	and prolongations	treteor.	ioner of Patents	and Trademarks t	o issue
	said appliant	ion and on any and	an all alvisions and	า แบบแบบผลแบบจ แ	161601	
_etters Patent un s	and said ass	ignee's successors	and assigns, in	accordance here	with.	
o salu assignos, c		3				
	VECHTED	February 5		, 2	2001	
E	XECUTED,	1001001				
WITNESS:			ASSIGNOR:			
					10100	
	Visasla	To be walu	Signature:	i. in who	mental	
Signature:	746 200	intrological and a second		Hiroshi KTI	KUCHI	
	His	sashi TSUKAGOSH	¹¹ Name:	LITTOSITE ICT		-

Attorney Reference ____

RABIN & CHAMPAGNE, P.C., Washington, D.C.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT Page 2 of 2

WITNESSES:	- 0			ASSIGNOR:	
Signature:	Nesashi	Tsukagashi	Signature: _	Gukio	Cta
		TSUKAGOSHI			
Address: c 11-22 Minat	c/o Oki Dat 2, Shibaura 10-ku, Toky	ca Corporation 4-chome, 70 108-8551 Jan	oan		
Signature:					
Name:	 				
Address:					
			<u></u>		
WITNESSES:				ASSIGNOR	:
Signature:			Signature: _		
Name:			Name:		
Address:					
Signature:					
Name:					
Address:					
	·,				
RABIN & CHA	MPAGNE, P.	C., Washington, D.	C.		

RECORDED: 02/28/2001